

PARENTS IN COMMUNITY ACTION HEAD START

Proclaiming July 17, 2020, as Parents in Community Action Head Start Day in the City of Brooklyn Park, Minnesota

WHEREAS, since established in 1969, Parents in Community Action (PICA) has been supporting the Head Start philosophy that parents are the primary educations of their children and involves parents in all aspects of program design, operation and administration including residents of Brooklyn Park; and

WHEREAS, PICA provides comprehensive early childhood and family development services that empower children and families to reach their full potential; and

WHEREAS, PICA promotes community change that values children and their families; and

WHEREAS, PICA supports parents and their communities in defining their needs and programs; and

WHEREAS, PICA develops partnerships with parents and the public, private and corporate sectors to assist in achieving our goal of healthy, happy, productive children and families.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Jeffrey Lunde, the Mayor of the City of Brooklyn Park, do hereby proclaim that Friday, July 17, 2020, be observed as the Parents in Communication Action Head Start Day in the City of Brooklyn Park.

Jeffrey Joneal Lunde, Mayor



5200 85th Avenue North Brooklyn Park, MN 55443